
Copa de España de Velocidad - Circuit Ricardo Tormo
20 - 21 April 2024

Result Warm-up
Superbike

Valencia - 4005mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICMotorcycle Laps
96 Paco Morales 1:37.758 41 147.49SBK 1YAMAHA 4

37 Corey Tinker 1:39.027 3 1.2692 1.269 145.60SBK 2YAMAHA 4

17 Samuel Diaz 1:39.033 2 0.0063 1.275 145.59SBK 3YAMAHA 3

65 John Paul Ingram 1:40.230 3 1.1974 2.472 143.85SBK 4 3

56 Juan Maria Zarza 1:40.239 3 0.0095 2.481 143.84SBK 5YAMAHA 3

69 Aaron Escalera 1:40.681 2 0.4426 2.923 143.20SBK 6 2

82 Reto Wiederkehr 1:40.719 3 0.0387 2.961 143.15SBK 7 3

4 Javier Artime 1:41.457 3 0.7388 3.699 142.11SBK 8YAMAHA 3

40 Jonathan Rastrero 1:41.906 2 0.4499 4.148 141.48SBKM 1 3

22 Eneko Banderas 1:42.000 3 0.09410 4.242 141.35SBK 9YAMAHA 3

23 Jose A. Jimenez 1:42.240 2 0.24011 4.482 141.02SBKM 2 3

61 Felix Rodriguez 1:42.511 3 0.27112 4.753 140.65SBKM 3KAWASAKI 3

43 David Perez 1:42.792 2 0.28113 5.034 140.26SBK 10KAWASAKI 2

68 Bobbo Enger 1:42.963 3 0.17114 5.205 140.03SBKM 4YAMAHA 3

51 Victor Gallego 1:43.387 3 0.42415 5.629 139.46SBKM 5 3

20 J. Manuel Perez 1:43.486 2 0.09916 5.728 139.32SBK 11YAMAHA 3

5 Sam Middlemas 1:44.039 3 0.55317 6.281 138.58SBK 12 3

35 Jael Saez 1:44.449 3 0.41018 6.691 138.04SBK 13 3

44 Afonso Cruz 1:44.665 3 0.21619 6.907 137.75SBK 14YAMAHA 3

58 Daniel Mcfadden 1:44.752 3 0.08720 6.994 137.64SBKM 6YAMAHA 3

16 Balbino Ruiz 1:45.002 2 0.25021 7.244 137.31SBKM 7 2

92 Julio Dominguez 1:45.449 3 0.44722 7.691 136.73SBKM 8 3

70 Rafael Maltrana 1:46.796 3 1.34723 9.038 135.01SBK 15YAMAHA 3

24 Jose Carlos Pinto 1:47.625 3 0.82924 9.867 133.97SBKM 9YAMAHA 3

11 Pablo Garcia 1:47.756 3 0.13125 9.998 133.80SBKM 10 3

27 Johnny Gonzalez 1:47.803 2 0.04726 10.045 133.74SBKM 11KAWASAKI 2

9 Javier Layunta 1:47.924 3 0.12127 10.166 133.59SBKM 12 3

32 David Fernando Castañeda 1:49.001 3 1.07728 11.243 132.27SBK 16 3

19 Manuel Garcia 1:49.470 3 0.46929 11.712 131.71SBKM 13 3

Not Qualif ied                      Qualif ication maxima (115% of  1:37.758) = 1:52.421

13 Ville Valtonen30 0.00SBK 3

36 Yousef Soriano31 SBKYAMAHA

2 Gianfranco ZucconiDNS SBKMYAMAHA

6 Rafael UrendaDNS SBKM

7 Tymur KostinDNS SBKYAMAHA

10 Giovanni GarciaDNS SBK

38 Ola NesbakkenDNS SBK

66 David Nolasco GuitierrezDNS SBKKAWASAKI

117 Javier GrandeDNS SBKM

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:37.758  in lap  4  by nbr. 96 : Paco Morales (YAMAHA)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 1 of  1

Clerk of the Course

Carlos Rodrigo

Timerkeeper

Rafa Sanmartin
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Copa de España de Velocidad - Circuit Ricardo Tormo
20 - 21 April 2024

Result per Class Warm-up

Superbike
Valencia - 4005mtr.

Pos Nbr Name / Team name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hMotorcycle Laps

Superbike

96 Paco Morales 1:37.758 41 147.49YAMAHA
BRITISH CARRERA TEAM

4

37 Corey Tinker 1:39.027 3 1.2692 1.269 145.60YAMAHA
CTRACING

4

17 Samuel Diaz 1:39.033 2 0.0063 1.275 145.59YAMAHA
TECNIRACING

3

65 John Paul Ingram 1:40.230 3 1.1974 2.472 143.853

56 Juan Maria Zarza 1:40.239 3 0.0095 2.481 143.84YAMAHA 3

69 Aaron Escalera 1:40.681 2 0.4426 2.923 143.20
TIBU RACING

2

82 Reto Wiederkehr 1:40.719 3 0.0387 2.961 143.15
SENSETEC

3

4 Javier Artime 1:41.457 3 0.7388 3.699 142.11YAMAHA
PROMORACING

3

22 Eneko Banderas 1:42.000 3 0.5439 4.242 141.35YAMAHA
CD EBN22 MOTOCICLISMO

3

43 David Perez 1:42.792 2 0.79210 5.034 140.26KAWASAKI
SHOZO RACING TEAM

2

20 J. Manuel Perez 1:43.486 2 0.69411 5.728 139.32YAMAHA
ALMARACING TEAM

3

5 Sam Middlemas 1:44.039 3 0.55312 6.281 138.583

35 Jael Saez 1:44.449 3 0.41013 6.691 138.043

44 Afonso Cruz 1:44.665 3 0.21614 6.907 137.75YAMAHA
ALMA RACING TEAM

3

70 Rafael Maltrana 1:46.796 3 2.13115 9.038 135.01YAMAHA
MALTRANA RACING

3

32 David Fernando Castañeda 1:49.001 3 2.20516 11.243 132.273

Not Qualif ied                      Qualif ication maxima (115% of  1:37.758) = 1:52.421

13 Ville ValtonenDNC 0.00
SENSETEC OY

3

36 Yousef SorianoDNC YAMAHA
ALMA RACING

7 Tymur KostinDNS YAMAHA

10 Giovanni GarciaDNS
MONTELONGO RACING TEAM

38 Ola NesbakkenDNS

66 David Nolasco GuitierrezDNS KAWASAKI
MG Can Falguera racing team

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:37.758  in lap  4  by nbr. 96 : Paco Morales (YAMAHA)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 1 of  2

Clerk of the Course

Carlos Rodrigo

Timerkeeper

Rafa Sanmartin
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Copa de España de Velocidad - Circuit Ricardo Tormo
20 - 21 April 2024

Result per Class Warm-up

Superbike
Valencia - 4005mtr.

Pos Nbr Name / Team name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hMotorcycle Laps
Superbike Máster 40

40 Jonathan Rastrero 1:41.906 21 141.48
MES COMPETICIÓ

3

23 Jose A. Jimenez 1:42.240 2 0.3342 0.334 141.02
MDR

3

61 Felix Rodriguez 1:42.511 3 0.2713 0.605 140.65KAWASAKI
BOX 69 RACING TEAM

3

68 Bobbo Enger 1:42.963 3 0.4524 1.057 140.03YAMAHA
HURTIG-GUTTA BIKEPORT

3

51 Victor Gallego 1:43.387 3 0.4245 1.481 139.46
VITUR RACING TEAM

3

58 Daniel Mcfadden 1:44.752 3 1.3656 2.846 137.64YAMAHA
SYCAMORE TEAM

3

16 Balbino Ruiz 1:45.002 2 0.2507 3.096 137.31
JMR RACING TEAM

2

92 Julio Dominguez 1:45.449 3 0.4478 3.543 136.733

24 Jose Carlos Pinto 1:47.625 3 2.1769 5.719 133.97YAMAHA
CP 24 TEAM

3

11 Pablo Garcia 1:47.756 3 0.13110 5.850 133.80
FIFTY MOTOR SPORT

3

27 Johnny Gonzalez 1:47.803 2 0.04711 5.897 133.74KAWASAKI 2

9 Javier Layunta 1:47.924 3 0.12112 6.018 133.59
MES COMPETICIO

3

19 Manuel Garcia 1:49.470 3 1.54613 7.564 131.713

Not Started

2 Gianfranco ZucconiDNS YAMAHA
MES COMPETICIO

6 Rafael UrendaDNS

117 Javier GrandeDNS
AUTOESCUELA GRANDE

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:37.758  in lap  4  by nbr. 96 : Paco Morales (YAMAHA)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 2 of  2

Clerk of the Course

Carlos Rodrigo

Timerkeeper

Rafa Sanmartin
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Copa de España de Velocidad - Circuit Ricardo Tormo

20 - 21 April 2024Superbike
Valencia - 4005mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Warm-up

 Javier Artime4  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 29.671 25.545 2:01.077

2 23.232 27.552 25.270 1:45.750258.2

23.037 27.432 23.691 1:41.457256.13

4

 Sam Middlemas5   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 30.587 26.921 1:53.864

2 24.236 28.728 25.615 1:46.490253.1

23.711 27.945 25.019 1:44.039254.13

4

 Javier Layunta9   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 33.397 27.032 2:19.132

2 25.075 28.978 26.475 1:49.700246.4

24.803 28.726 25.646 1:47.924234.83

4

 Pablo Garcia11   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 31.007 26.599 1:53.786

2 25.428 28.995 25.291 1:48.635243.6

25.429 28.710 25.048 1:47.756240.03

4

 Ville Valtonen13   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 27.880 23.716 1:43.399

2 22.237 26.647 23.224 1:48.542264.5

Pit Out 26.841 23.816 2:48.4603

4

 Balbino Ruiz16   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 30.209 26.077 1:58.453 23.699 28.154 24.854 1:45.002259.22

 Samuel Diaz17  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 27.646 25.053 1:43.067

2 22.495 26.511 23.439 1:39.033257.1

22.625 26.855 24.778 1:41.317258.23

4

 Manuel Garcia19   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 29.413 26.380 1:51.065

2 24.910 29.160 27.435 1:50.989250.2

25.065 28.854 26.418 1:49.470256.13

4

 J. Manuel Perez20  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 29.524 24.899 2:02.366

2 23.541 27.350 24.638 1:43.486243.6

24.487 27.483 24.524 1:44.049248.33

4

 Eneko Banderas22  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 28.521 25.838 1:49.019

2 23.975 27.732 24.539 1:44.287249.2

23.305 27.202 24.130 1:42.000250.23

4

 Jose A. Jimenez23   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 27.913 26.844 1:47.560

2 23.311 27.126 24.192 1:42.240259.2

23.537 30.586 25.485 1:48.448258.23

4

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Page 1 of  3 Fastest time :  1:37.758  in lap  4  by nbr. 96 : Paco Morales (YAMAHA)
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Copa de España de Velocidad - Circuit Ricardo Tormo

20 - 21 April 2024Superbike
Valencia - 4005mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Warm-up

 Jose Carlos Pinto24  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 31.951 28.473 2:00.056

2 25.686 29.433 26.532 1:50.585248.3

24.981 28.643 25.422 1:47.625250.23

4

 Johnny Gonzalez27  KAWASAKI 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 30.577 27.655 2:02.756 24.701 28.821 25.651 1:47.803249.22

 David Fernando Castañeda32   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 32.961 28.270 2:10.455

2 25.634 30.331 26.589 1:52.103244.5

25.013 29.465 25.514 1:49.001233.93

4

 Jael Saez35   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 29.581 26.338 1:48.130

2 24.449 28.717 25.363 1:47.093240.0

23.654 27.977 24.818 1:44.449256.13

4

 Yousef Soriano36  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

 Corey Tinker37  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 27.674 24.156 1:41.758

2 22.676 26.751 23.661 1:40.242259.2

22.326 27.142 23.305 1:39.027258.23

22.343 26.183 24.175 1:39.167261.34

 Jonathan Rastrero40   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 30.024 25.197 2:11.183

2 23.369 27.402 23.851 1:41.906255.1

22.815 27.278 24.198 1:41.929257.13

4

 David Perez43  KAWASAKI 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 28.807 25.258 1:52.112 23.929 27.655 24.072 1:42.792248.32

 Afonso Cruz44  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 30.014 25.974 1:49.580

2 24.312 28.828 25.235 1:46.762254.1

23.715 27.954 24.731 1:44.665255.13

4

 Victor Gallego51   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 29.424 25.473 1:49.894

2 23.460 28.041 25.570 1:44.869259.2

23.211 27.686 24.107 1:43.387261.33

4

 Juan Maria Zarza56  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 28.057 25.324 2:04.813

2 22.946 26.977 25.219 1:42.116259.2

23.314 26.875 23.562 1:40.239259.23

4

 Daniel Mcfadden58  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 30.428 27.341 1:52.238

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Page 2 of  3 Fastest time :  1:37.758  in lap  4  by nbr. 96 : Paco Morales (YAMAHA)

24.051 28.232 24.891 1:44.752255.13

www.getraceresults.com


Copa de España de Velocidad - Circuit Ricardo Tormo

20 - 21 April 2024Superbike
Valencia - 4005mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Warm-up

2 24.738 28.970 25.360 1:47.059238.2 4

 Felix Rodriguez61  KAWASAKI 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 28.672 25.526 1:46.756

2 23.499 27.828 24.862 1:43.889253.1

23.239 27.873 23.936 1:42.511261.33

4

 John Paul Ingram65   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 30.386 26.008 1:50.817

2 23.185 27.516 23.909 1:42.294259.2

22.979 26.923 23.591 1:40.230261.33

4

 Bobbo Enger68  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 30.137 25.257 2:08.671

2 23.343 28.424 26.115 1:45.901255.1

23.568 27.471 24.268 1:42.963254.13

4

 Aaron Escalera69   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 28.445 25.526 1:47.328 22.859 27.035 23.763 1:40.681253.12

 Rafael Maltrana70  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 31.078 27.036 1:54.107

2 25.244 29.260 25.467 1:48.224231.4

24.962 28.727 25.138 1:46.796235.63

4

 Reto Wiederkehr82   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 28.477 24.240 1:44.946

2 22.936 27.439 23.956 1:41.543261.3

22.872 27.162 23.861 1:40.719259.23

4

 Julio Dominguez92   
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 29.634 26.881 1:50.208

2 23.716 28.383 25.731 1:46.306252.1

23.833 27.833 25.189 1:45.449253.13

4

 Paco Morales96  YAMAHA 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 27.583 24.572 1:42.471

2 22.379 26.338 23.689 1:39.784253.1

22.143 26.648 23.017 1:37.994252.13

22.128 26.075 22.895 1:37.758253.14
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Copa de España de Velocidad - Circuit Ricardo Tormo

20 - 21 April 2024Superbike
Valencia - 4005mtr.Laptimes - Warm-up

Nbr Name Laps Lap ..1 Lap ..2 Lap ..3 Lap ..4 Lap ..5 Lap ..6 Lap ..7 Lap ..8 Lap ..9 Lap ..0lap

  96  Paco Morales 4 1 - 10 1:42.471 1:39.784 1:37.994 1:37.758

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Page 1 of  1

  37  Corey Tinker 4 1 - 10 1:41.758 1:40.242 1:39.027 1:39.167

  22  Eneko Banderas 3 1 - 10 1:49.019 1:44.287 1:42.000

  82  Reto Wiederkehr 3 1 - 10 1:44.946 1:41.543 1:40.719

  65  John Paul Ingram 3 1 - 10 1:50.817 1:42.294 1:40.230

  17  Samuel Diaz 3 1 - 10 1:43.067 1:39.033 1:41.317

  58  Daniel Mcfadden 3 1 - 10 1:52.238 1:47.059 1:44.752

  11  Pablo Garcia 3 1 - 10 1:53.786 1:48.635 1:47.756

  44  Afonso Cruz 3 1 - 10 1:49.580 1:46.762 1:44.665

  61  Felix Rodriguez 3 1 - 10 1:46.756 1:43.889 1:42.511

  35  Jael Saez 3 1 - 10 1:48.130 1:47.093 1:44.449

  4  Javier Artime 3 1 - 10 2:01.077 1:45.750 1:41.457

  32  David Fernando Castañeda 3 1 - 10 2:10.455 1:52.103 1:49.001

  23  Jose A. Jimenez 3 1 - 10 1:47.560 1:42.240 1:48.448

  51  Victor Gallego 3 1 - 10 1:49.894 1:44.869 1:43.387

  40  Jonathan Rastrero 3 1 - 10 2:11.183 1:41.906 1:41.929

  5  Sam Middlemas 3 1 - 10 1:53.864 1:46.490 1:44.039

  56  Juan Maria Zarza 3 1 - 10 2:04.813 1:42.116 1:40.239

  68  Bobbo Enger 3 1 - 10 2:08.671 1:45.901 1:42.963

  19  Manuel Garcia 3 1 - 10 1:51.065 1:50.989 1:49.470

  9  Javier Layunta 3 1 - 10 2:19.132 1:49.700 1:47.924

  13  Ville Valtonen 3 1 - 10 1:43.399 1:48.542 2:48.460

  20  J. Manuel Perez 3 1 - 10 2:02.366 1:43.486 1:44.049

  92  Julio Dominguez 3 1 - 10 1:50.208 1:46.306 1:45.449

  24  Jose Car los Pinto 3 1 - 10 2:00.056 1:50.585 1:47.625

  70  Rafael Maltrana 3 1 - 10 1:54.107 1:48.224 1:46.796

  27  Johnny Gonzalez 2 1 - 10 2:02.756 1:47.803

  16  Balbino Ruiz 2 1 - 10 1:58.453 1:45.002

  69  Aaron Escalera 2 1 - 10 1:47.328 1:40.681

  43  David Perez 2 1 - 10 1:52.112 1:42.792

  36  Yousef Soriano 1 - 10
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Copa de España de Velocidad - Circuit Ricardo Tormo
20 - 21 April 2024Superbike

Valencia - 4005mtr.Sector analyse - Warm-up

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

96 Paco Morales 1:37.758 41 22.128 26.075 22.895 1:11.0984 4 42 1 1

37 Corey Tinker 1:39.027 32 22.326 26.183 23.305 1:11.8143 4 34 2 3

17 Samuel Diaz 1:39.033 23 22.460 26.192 23.439 1:12.0914 4 26 3 4

65 John Paul Ingram 1:40.230 34 22.242 26.379 23.591 1:12.2124 4 33 4 6

56 Juan Maria Zarza 1:40.239 35 22.404 26.781 23.562 1:12.7474 4 35 6 5

69 Aaron Escalera 1:40.681 26 22.696 26.841 23.763 1:13.3003 3 28 8 9

82 Reto Wiederkehr 1:40.719 37 22.653 26.786 23.659 1:13.0984 4 47 7 7

4 Javier A rtime 1:41.457 38 23.037 27.244 23.691 1:13.9723 4 311 12 8

40 Jonathan Rastrero 1:41.906 29 22.815 27.209 23.851 1:13.8753 4 29 11 10

22 Eneko Banderas 1:42.000 310 23.094 27.202 24.130 1:14.4264 3 314 10 14

23 Jose A. Jimenez 1:42.240 211 23.199 27.126 24.192 1:14.5174 2 216 9 15

61 Felix Rodriguez 1:42.511 312 22.848 27.316 23.936 1:14.1004 4 310 14 11

43 David Perez 1:42.792 213 23.053 27.280 24.072 1:14.4053 3 212 13 12

68 Bobbo Enger 1:42.963 314 23.343 27.471 24.268 1:15.0822 3 319 17 16

51 Victor Gallego 1:43.387 315 23.211 27.410 24.107 1:14.7283 4 317 16 13

20 J. Manuel Perez 1:43.486 216 23.054 27.350 24.524 1:14.9284 2 313 15 17

5 Sam Middlemas 1:44.039 317 23.542 27.684 25.019 1:16.2454 4 320 19 22

35 Jael Saez 1:44.449 318 23.654 27.977 24.818 1:16.4493 3 322 22 20

44 Afonso C ruz 1:44.665 319 23.715 27.954 24.731 1:16.4003 3 323 21 19

58 Daniel Mcfadden 1:44.752 320 23.577 27.666 24.588 1:15.8314 4 421 18 18

16 Balbino Ruiz 1:45.002 221 23.109 28.154 24.854 1:16.1173 2 215 23 21

92 Julio Dominguez 1:45.449 322 23.272 27.833 25.189 1:16.2944 3 318 20 25

70 Rafael Maltrana 1:46.796 323 24.962 28.727 25.138 1:18.8273 3 329 27 24

24 Jose Carlos Pinto 1:47.625 324 24.663 28.643 25.422 1:18.7284 3 326 25 26

11 Pablo Garcia 1:47.756 325 24.757 28.324 25.048 1:18.1294 4 327 24 23

27 Johnny Gonzalez 1:47.803 226 24.388 28.821 25.606 1:18.8153 2 325 28 28

9 Javier Layunta 1:47.924 327 24.239 28.726 25.646 1:18.6114 3 324 26 29

32 David Fernando Castañeda 1:49.001 328 25.012 28.905 25.514 1:19.4314 4 330 30 27

19 Manuel Garc ia 1:49.470 329 24.910 28.854 26.380 1:20.1442 3 128 29 31

13 Ville V altonen30 22.114 26.647 23.224 1:11.9854 2 21 5 2

36 Yousef Soriano31 1:40.219
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